Ascon Tecnologic - Serie H2 - USER MANUAL - PAG. 1
H2
RELATIVE HUMIDITY AND
TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER
User manual
21/03 - Code.: ISTR_M_H2_I_00_--
Ascon Tecnologic S.r.l.
Viale Indipendenza 56, 27029 Vigevano (PV) - ITALY

CH1: 0 ... 100% RH (error signal: 21.5 mA);
CH2: 0 ... 50 ° C (error signal: 21.5 mA).
7	 ORDER CODE
a: CASE
 D = Duct mounting
 W = Wall mounting
b: CHANNEL no.
 H- = 1 Channel (single)
 HP = 2 Channels (double)
d: FILTER
 0 = Not present
 R = Stainless steel sintered filter
c: PORBE LENGHT (DUCT ONLY)
 01 = 150 mm
 02 = 250 mm
 -- = Wall mounting standard (132.80 mm)
ca b d
e: TEMPERATURE RANGE
 0 = Not calibrated
 1 = -30... +70°C
 2 = -20... +30°C
 3 = 0... +50°C (standard)
 4 = 0... +100°C
e-H2
MODEL
 H2 = Relative Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
Ascon Tecnologic - Serie H2 - USER MANUAL - PAG. 4